See Notes to the Financial Statements

- 7 -

Net (Disbursement)
Receipt and
Changes in

Program Receipts Net Position
Charges for Operating Grants Capital Grants

Disbursements Services and Contributions and Contributions Total
Governmental Activities:

Culture and recreation 1,205,310$   400,382$   44,777$   146,567$   (613,584)$
Interest on long-term debt 263,966   -   -   -   (263,966)

Total governmental activities 1,469,276$   400,382$   44,777$   146,567$   (877,550)

General Receipts:
Property taxes 292,492
Sales tax 442,194
State revenue sharing 74,272
Interest 260
Miscellaneous 12,006

Total general receipts 821,224

Change in net position (56,326)

Net position - beginning of year, as originally stated 2,163,105
GASB 84 adjustment (see note 13) 298,244
Total net position, beginning of year, restated 2,461,349

Net position - end of year 2,405,023$

BEULAH PARK DISTRICT
BALANCE SHEET – GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS – MODIFIED CASH BASIS

DECEMBER 31, 2021

See Notes to the Financial Statements

- 8 -

General Facilities
 Wellness

Center
 Special

Assessments Total
ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 477,749$   -$   900,095$   -$   1,377,844$
Due from other funds 401,531   -   139,112 63,882   604,525

Total assets 879,280$   -$   1,039,207$   63,882$   1,982,369$

LIABILITIES
Payroll liabilities 349$   -$   100$   -$   449$
Due to other funds -   600,963   3,562   -   604,525

Total liabilities 349   600,963   3,662   -   604,974

FUND BALANCES
Restricted for:

Debt service -   -   1,022,323   -   1,022,323
Special assessments -   -   -   63,882   63,882

Committed -   -   13,222   -   13,222
Unassigned 878,931   (600,963)   -   -   277,968

Total fund balances 878,931   (600,963)   1,035,545   63,882   1,377,395
Total liabilities and fund balances 879,280$   -$   1,039,207$   63,882$   1,982,369$

BEULAH PARK DISTRICT
RECONCILIATION OF THE GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS BALANCE SHEET TO THE
GOVERNMENT WIDE STATEMENT OF NET POSITION – MODIFIED CASH BASIS

DECEMBER 31, 2021

See Notes to the Financial Statements

- 9 -

Total Governmental Funds Balance 1,377,395$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of
net position are different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial
resources and therefore not reported in the fund. 7,265,663

Long-term liabilities not due and payable in the current period
and therefore are not included in the fund:

Notes payable (6,231,661)
Special assessments (6,374)

Net position of governmental activities 2,405,023$

BEULAH PARK DISTRICT
STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS, DISBURSEMENTS AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES - GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS – MODIFIED CASH BASIS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

See Notes to the Financial Statements

- 10 -

Wellness  Special
General Facilities Center Assessments Total

RECEIPTS
Taxes 238,265$   48,807$   442,194$   5,420$   734,686$
State revenue sharing 74,272   -   -   -   74,272
Charges for services 394,838   5,544   -   -   400,382
Grants and contributions 129,902   26,515   -   -   156,417
Interest 260   -   -   -   260
Miscellaneous 6,763   -   4,691   -   11,454

Total receipts 844,300   80,866   446,885   5,420   1,377,471

DISBURSEMENTS
Current:

Culture and recreation 656,679   134,274   2,190   -   793,143
Capital outlay -   17,467   72,000   -   89,467
Debt service:

Principal retirement 18,515   4,560   136,440   3,895   163,410
Interest 2,995   -   260,478   493   263,966

Total disbursements 678,189   156,301   471,108   4,388   1,309,986

Excess of receipts over (under) disbursements 166,111   (75,435)   (24,223)   1,032   67,485

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
Proceeds from the sale of equipment 552   -   -   -   552

Total other financing sources (uses) (71,448)   -   72,000   -   552

Excess of receipts and other sources
(uses) over (under) disbursements 94,663   (75,435)   47,777   1,032   68,037

Fund balance (deficit) - beginning of year, as previously 486,024   (525,528)   987,768   62,850   1,011,114
GASB 84 adjustment - see note 13 298,244   -   -   -   298,244
Fund balances - beginning of year, restated 784,268   (525,528)   987,768   62,850   1,309,358

Fund balance (deficit) - December 31 878,931$   (600,963)$   1,035,545$   63,882$   1,377,395$

BEULAH PARK DISTRICT
RECONCILIATION OF THE GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS,

DISBURSEMENTS AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES TO THE GOVERNMENT WIDE
STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES – MODIFIED CASH BASIS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

See Notes to the Financial Statements

- 11 -

Net Change in Fund Balance - Total Governmental Funds 68,037$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of
activities are different because:

Governmental funds report capital outlays as expenditures. However,
in the statement of activities, the costs of those assets is allocated